502580139 11/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2626156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERSAFE LTD.	11/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F5 Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	401 Elliott Avenue West	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12565088
Application Number:	13895384
Application Number:	13895386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179 Phone: (585)270-2120

Email: uspatentsroc@leclairryan.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LECLAIRRYAN
Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS
Address Line 2: SHITE 240

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29553.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY SYLVESTER, PARALEGAL
Signature:	/Cindy Sylvester/
	PATENT

502580139 REEL: 031661 FRAME: 0526

12565088

Date:	11/22/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_from_Versafe_Ltd_to_F5_Networks_29553_0001#page1.tif	

source=Assignment_from_Versafe_Ltd_to_F5 Networks_29553_0001#page1.tif source=Assignment_from_Versafe_Ltd_to_F5 Networks_29553_0001#page2.tif source=Assignment_from_Versafe_Ltd_to_F5 Networks_29553_0001#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031661 FRAME: 0527

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Versafe Ltd.**, hereinafter referred to as "**Versafe**", with it principal place of business at 11 Moshe Levi Street, Rishon Lezion, 75070 Israel, desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent applications and issued patents as set forth on attached Exhibit A;

AND WHEREAS, **F5 Networks**, **Inc.**, hereinafter referred to as "**F5 Networks**", with its principal place of business at 401 Elliott Avenue West, Seattle, Washington 98199 USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent applications and issued patents as set forth on attached Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the sum of One Dollar (\$1) and more, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Versafe, does hereby acknowledge that Versafe has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto F5 Networks, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and issued patents and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country of countries foreign to United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and Versafe hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letter Patent for said improvements to the said F5 Networks, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Error! No property name supplied. (29553.0001)

And Versafe HEREBY convenants and agrees that Versafe will communicate to F5 Networks, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid F5 Networks, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>20</u> day of <u>November</u>, 20 13.

VERSAFE LTD

Name: Scot F. Rogers

Title: Director

STATE OF Washington
COUNTY OF King

This <u>Jo</u> day of <u>November 20/3</u>, before me personally came the above-named <u>Sot F. Poyers</u>, to me personally known as this individual who executed the same of his own free will for purposes therein set forth.

SAL DE SA

Notary Public

Commission expires on 09/15/2014

Error! No property name supplied. (29553.0001)

EXHIBIT A

- 1) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/565,088, filed September 23, 2009 for A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING SECURITY BREACH ATTEMPTS OF A WEBSITE
- 2) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/895,384, filed May 16, 2013 for SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING SECURITY BREACH ATTEMPTS OF A WEBSITE
- 3) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/895,386, filed May 16, 2013 for SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING SECURITY BREACH ATTEMPTS OF A WEBSITE

Error! No property name supplied. (29553,0001)

RECORDED: 11/22/2013

PATENT REEL: 031661 FRAME: 0530